Town of Cedar Lake

Parks and Recreation

7408 Constitution Ave – PO Box 707

Cedar Lake, IN 46303

Tel (219) 374-7000 X 7



Parks Open Space Groundskeeper

Posted: April 10, 2024

Deadline: Until filled

Job Function: Seasonal Parks Maintenance

Type: Seasonal (May-August)

Job Location: Cedar Lake Parks Department

7408 Constitution Ave. Cedar Lake, IN 46303

Pay Range: \$13.00-\$15.45/hr.

Job Summary:

This position is responsible for assisting with maintenance of parks, open spaces, buildings and assisting with events and activities.

Requirements:

High School diploma or GED

Must be 18 years or older

Valid State Driver's License

Must be able to lift, carry and push/pull objects up to 50lbs

Ability to operate Zero-turn mowers and perform grounds maintenance

Applicants will be required to take a pre-employment drug screen, pass a criminal background check, and provide proof of a valid driver's license.

Applications are available at Cedar Lake Town Hall, Cedar Lake Parks

Department or online at www.cedarlakein.org. Completed applications can be submitted to Town Hall or emailed to jobs@cedarlakein.org.